

CITY OF CHICAGO

COMMITTEE ON THE BUDGET AND GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS CITY COUNCIL CITY HALL - ROOM 200 121 NORTH LASALLE STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ALDERMAN PAT DOWELL CHAIRMAN PHONE: 312-744-3166 FACSIMILE: 312-744-9009

AGENDA OF MATTERS TO BE CONSIDERED AT THE COMMITTEE ON THE BUDGET AND GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 09, 2021 10:00 A.M.

https://www.chicityclerk.com/

MONTHLY RULE 45 REPORT

• Approval of the July 2021 and August 2021 Monthly Rule 45 Reports for the Committee on the Budget and Government Operations.

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

- A communication from the Honorable Lori E. Lightfoot, Mayor, <u>reappointing</u> Barbara T. Bowman, as a member of the <u>Chicago Public Library Board</u> for a term effective immediately and *expiring on June 30, 2023.* (A2021-111)
- A communication from the Honorable Lori E. Lightfoot, Mayor, <u>reappointing</u> Dominique Jordan Turner, as a member of the <u>Chicago Public Library Board</u> for a term effective immediately and *expiring on June 30, 2023*. (A2021-115)
- A communication from the Honorable Lori E. Lightfoot, Mayor, <u>reappointing</u> Lynn M. Lockwood, as a member of the <u>Chicago Public Library Board</u> for a term effective immediately and *expiring on June 30, 2024.* (A2021-113)

Page 1 of 2



ALDERMAN PAT DOWELL CHAIRMAN PHONE: 312-744-3166 FACSIMILE: 312-744-9009

A communication from the Honorable Lori E. Lightfoot, Mayor, <u>reappointing</u> Linda Johnson Rice, as a member of the <u>Chicago Public Library Board</u> for a term effective immediately and *expiring on June 30, 2024.* (A2021-114)

121 NORTH LASALLE STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

- A communication from the Honorable Lori E. Lightfoot, Mayor, <u>reappointing</u> Ivy Walker, as a member of the <u>Chicago Public Library Board</u> for a term effective immediately and *expiring on June 30, 2024.* (A2021-116)
- A communication from the Honorable Lori E. Lightfoot, Mayor, <u>appointing</u> Michelle T. Boone, as a member of the <u>Chicago Public Library Board</u> for a term effective immediately and *expiring on June 30, 2023*, to succeed Alexi Giannoulias, whose term has expired. (A2021-110)
- A communication from the Honorable Lori E. Lightfoot, Mayor, <u>appointing</u> Sandra M. Delgado, as a member of the <u>Chicago Public Library Board</u> for a term effective immediately and *expiring on June 30, 2023*, to succeed Patricia G. Perez, whose term has expired. (A2021-112)

DEPARTMENT OF ASSETS, INFORMATION AND SERVICES

8. An ordinance authorizing the Department of Assets, Information and Services to extend a rental agreement with Hotel Julian. (Direct Introduction)

OFFICE OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT

 An ordinance concerning an amendment to the Annual Appropriation Ordinance Year 2021 within Fund No. 925 for Department of Planning and Development. (O2021-3240)

This Committee will have public comment at the beginning of the Committee Meeting. Each person participating in public comment shall have up to three minutes to address all items on the agenda during this public comment period. The Committee will not conduct separate public comment for each agenda item. The public comment period will be limited to 30 minutes overall, with each participant limited to three minutes. Due to the high demand, the Committee cannot guarantee every person who signs up for public comment will have the opportunity to speak. Instructions on public attendance and how to participate during the public comment period will be posted on the Chicago City Clerk's website [http://www.chicityclerk.com/].